

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:       | 22-5085  | Version: 1  | Name:   | Christian Hawkonsen - 09/21/22                                       |
|---------------|--|---|---|--|
| Туре:         | Workers' Cor<br>Claims   | mpensation  | Status:   | Approved   |
| File created: | 8/25/2022  |   | In control:   | Finance Committee  |
| On agenda:    | 9/21/2022  |   | Final action:                                       | 9/22/2022  |
| Title:        | Job Title: De<br>Department:<br>Date of Incid<br>Incident/Activ<br>Accidental In<br>Petition and<br>Claim Amour<br>Attorney: Ale<br>Date of Subo | Court Services Divent: 03/28/2020<br>vity: Petitioner con-<br>ijuries: Respiratory<br>Order No: 20 WC (<br>nt: \$8,366.90<br>ksy Belcher LLC<br>committee Approve | vision<br>tracted COVID-1<br>,<br>010173<br>al: n/a | 9 at the workplace.<br>02/02/2021 (\$6,535.53); 01/07/2022 (pending) |

### Sponsors:

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

| Date  | Ver. | Action By              | Action                 | Result |  |  |  |  |
|---|------|------------------------|------------------------|--------|--|--|--|--|
| 9/22/2022   | 1    | Board of Commissioners | approve                | Pass   |  |  |  |  |
| 9/21/2022   | 1    | Finance Committee      | recommend for approval | Pass   |  |  |  |  |
| Employee: Christian Hawkonsen   |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Job Title: Deputy Sheriff   |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Department: Court Services Division   |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Date of Incident: 03/28/2020  |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Incident/Activity: Petitioner contracted COVID-19 at the workplace.                           |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Accidental Injuries: Respiratory  |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Petition and Order No: 20 WC 010173   |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Claim Amount: \$8,366.90  |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Attorney: Aleksy Belcher LLC  |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Date of Subcommittee Approval: n/a  |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |
| Prior/pending claims: 08/06/2012 (\$11,489.87); 02/02/2021 (\$6,535.53); 01/07/2022 (pending) |      |                        |                        |        |  |  |  |  |